



CIN : L52100WB1983PLCO35857

REGD OFFICE : AA-47, Salt Lake City Sec:1, BL-AA Kolkata, West Bengal : 700064.

Corporate Office : Harihar Corporation, A-12, Gala No.10/11, Mankoli Road, Dapoda, Bhiwandi, Thane: 421302.

Date 16.08.2024

<p>To, Department of Corporate Services, BSE LIMITED P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.</p> <p>Scrip Code: 542206</p>	<p>To, Department of Corporate Services, Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited, Building A, Unit 205A, 2nd Floor, Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, L.B.S Road, Kurla West, Mumbai - 400 070.</p> <p>MCX-SX Symbol: NIVAKA</p>
---	---

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement - Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024

The Board of Directors at its Meeting held on August 14, 2024 has, inter alia, approved the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2024.

As per Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the said financial results were published in "Financial Express and "Duranta Barta" on August 15, 2024

Request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

FOR NIVAKA FASHIONS LIMITED



MR. BHAVNESH
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 00741604



NIVAKA FASHIONS LIMITED
CIN NO: L24231WB1983PLC035857
Regd Office: AA-47, SALT LAKE CITY DEC - 1, BL-4A, KOLKATA, WEST BENGAL - 700064, INDIA
Email Id: bsymcdictatf1983@gmail.com

STATEMENT OF THE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2024

PARTICULARS	Figures for the quarter ended on			
	30-06-2024 (Un-audited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	30-06-2023 (Un-audited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
	Rs. in Lakh	Rs. in Lakh	Rs. in Lakh	Rs. in Lakh
1 INCOME FROM OPERATIONS				
a) Revenue From Operation	6.09	49.06	15.26	160.00
b) Other Operating Income	14.52	35.67	24.43	66.07
Total Income	20.61	84.73	39.69	226.07
2 EXPENSES				
(a) Cost of Materials consumed	-	-	-	-
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	1.58	1.25	4.84	15.70
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, WIP and stock-in-trade	-	0.01	(4.98)	7.03
(d) Employee benefits expense	9.09	33.32	10.44	62.44
(e) Finance Cost	4.48	4.71	5.31	20.06
(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	12.79	44.90	3.87	55.93
(g) Other expenses/Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately	18.08	7.25	29.50	91.76
Total Expenses	46.03	91.44	48.98	252.92
3 Profit / (Loss) Before exceptional items and Tax (1-2)	(25.41)	(6.71)	(9.29)	(26.85)
4 Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
5 Profit / (Loss) before tax (3-4)	(25.41)	(6.71)	(9.29)	(26.85)
6 Tax expense	-	-	-	-
Current Tax	-	4.96	-	-
Deferred Tax	(0.13)	1.23	-	1.23
7 Profit / (Loss) from continuing operations (5-6)	(25.29)	(10.44)	(9.29)	(28.08)
8 Profit / (Loss) from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-
9 Tax expense of discounting operations	-	-	-	-
10 Profit / (Loss) from Discontinuing operations (after tax)	-	-	-	-
11 Profit / (Loss) for the period (9+12)	(25.29)	(10.44)	(9.29)	(28.08)
12 Other Comprehensive income :				
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
B (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
13 Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (13+14) (Comprising profit / (loss) and other Comprehensive income for the period)	(25.29)	(10.44)	(9.29)	(28.08)
16. Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.1 Each)	1,026.90	1,026.90	1,026.90	1,026.90
16. Earning per equity share (Face value of Rs.1 each)				
(a) Basic	-	-	-	-
(b) Diluted	-	-	-	-

Note:
1. The un-audited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the audit committee and subsequently approved by Board of directors in its meeting held on August 14, 2024. The results are reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the company.
2. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the principles of Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules (as amended) issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
3. Segment Reporting under IND AS is not applicable to the company since the entire operations of the company relates to single segment.
4. Previous year/quarter figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.
5. The above is an extract of the unaudited Financial Results for quarter ended on 30th June, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz www.bseindia.com and company's website.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR NIVAKA FASHIONS LIMITED

BHAVIN SHANTILAL JAIN
(DIRECTOR)
DIN : 00741604

Dated : 14.08.2024
Place : Kolkata

3i Infotech Limited
CIN: L67120MH1993PLC074411
Regd. office: Tower # 5, International Infotech Park, Vashi Station Complex, Navi Mumbai 400703, Maharashtra, India.
Email: investors@3i-infotech.com | Website: www.3i-infotech.com | Tel No.: 022-7123 8000

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2024

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	17,975	19,438	81,388
2	Net Profit / (Loss) excluding Exceptional Income & including Discontinued Operations for the period (excluding additional charge of interest (notional) required under Ind AS 109 on fair valuation of preference shares and before Tax)	(607)	(1,119)	(4,733)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period including Exceptional Income & Discontinued Operations (after considering additional charge of interest (notional) required under Ind AS 109 on fair valuation of preference shares and before Tax)	(607)	(1,409)	(28,396)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (including Exceptional Income & Discontinued Operations) after tax	(853)	(1,559)	(29,827)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(909)	(1,691)	(34,948)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	16,924	16,847	16,923
7	Basic Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) For Continuing Operations	(0.50)	(0.93)	(17.69)
	Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) For Continuing Operations	(0.50)	(0.93)	(17.69)

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com / www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.3i-infotech.com).

By order of the Board for 3i Infotech Limited
CA Uttam Prakash Agarwal
Chairman & Independent Director
Navi Mumbai
Date : August 14, 2024

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER 30 JUNE 2024

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	8,977	8,278	35,733
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period including Exceptional Income & Discontinued Operations (after considering additional charge of interest (notional) required under Ind AS 109 on fair valuation of preference shares and before Tax)	(900)	(1,530)	(81,863)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (including Exceptional Income & Discontinued Operations) after tax	(900)	(1,530)	(81,863)

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com / www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.3i-infotech.com).

By order of the Board for 3i Infotech Limited
CA Uttam Prakash Agarwal
Chairman & Independent Director
Navi Mumbai
Date : August 14, 2024

MAHESHWARI LOGISTICS LIMITED
CIN: L60232GJ2006PLC049224
Address: MLL House, Shed No. A2-3/2, Opp. UPL, 1st Phase, GIOC, Vapi-396195, Email: info@mpl.biz, Website: www.mpl.biz

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Un Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30-06-24 UnAudited	31-03-24 Audited	30-06-23 UnAudited	30-06-24 UnAudited	31-03-24 Audited	30-06-23 UnAudited
1	Total Income from Operations	24,530.45	25,592.43	26,754.30	25,002.20	26,062.54	27,125.66
2	Earnings before Interest Depreciation and Tax (EBIDTA)	1,506.59	1,491.71	1,407.46	1,521.27	1,436.97	1,423.83
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	402.40	314.78	472.20	387.20	272.25	488.07
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	402.40	314.78	472.20	387.20	272.25	488.07
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	377.12	341.05	304.94	361.91	325.87	314.92
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	415.33	367.96	298.84	400.13	352.74	308.82
7	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per Share)	2,959.72	2,959.72	2,959.72	2,959.72	2,959.72	2,959.72
	Earnings per equity share						
	(a) Basic	1.27	1.15	1.04	1.25	1.11	1.03
	(b) Diluted	1.27	1.15	1.04	1.25	1.11	1.03

Note:
1. The above Unaudited Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on 14th August, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.nseindia.com and the Company's website at www.mpl.biz.
3. Figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

On behalf of the Board of Directors of MAHESHWARI LOGISTICS LIMITED
Sd/-
Neeraj Maheshwari
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN : 01010325

Place: Vapi
Date: 14.08.2024

THE BUSINESS DAILY. FOR DAILY BUSINESS.

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

For All Advertisement Booking
Call : 9836677433, 7003319424

FORM No. INC-25A
BEFORE THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT REGIONAL DIRECTOR, EASTERN REGION, MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS, KOLKATA

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013, Section 14 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 41 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014;

-And-
In the matter of: **SARAT INDUSTRIES LIMITED** having its Registered Office at 57/6 B T Road, Kolkata, West Bengal, India, 700002.

.....Applicant

Notice is hereby given to the general public that the company is intending to make an application to the Central Government under section 14 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with aforesaid rules and is desirous of converting into a private limited company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 12th Day of August, 2024 to enable the company to give effect to such conversion.

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change/status of the company may deliver or cause to be delivered or send by registered post his objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his interest and grounds of opposition to the concerned Regional Director, Eastern Region, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Nizam Palace, I. C. Bose Building, 3rd Floor, 23/4/A, J. C. Bose Road, Kolkata-700020, within fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at the address mentioned below:

Address of Registered Office:
57/6 B T Road, Kolkata, West Bengal, India, 700002

For And on Behalf of the Applicant SARAT INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
Sharad Agarwal
Director
Date: 15.08.2024
Place: Kolkata
DIN: 00565794

HARDWYN INDIA LIMITED
Registered Office: B-101, Phase-1, Mayapuri, New Delhi, South West Delhi - 110064
CIN: L74990DL2017PLC324826 | Phone No. +91 9212373715; Email: info@hardwyn.com Website: www.hardwyn.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2024

Sr No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2024 (Un-audited)	30.06.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Un-audited)	30.06.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	3090.18	2715.80	13550.49	4092.74	3686.14	15284.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	170.30	142.04	1391.76	188.92	156.42	1459.68
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	170.30	142.04	1391.76	188.92	156.42	1459.68
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	120.22	100.45	975.21	133.97	111.02	1023.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)**	120.22	100.45	975.21	133.97	111.02	1023.61
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	3488.81	3488.81	3488.81	3488.81	3488.81	3488.81
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	34742.67	-	-	34759.61
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (i) Basic (Rs.) (ii) Diluted (Rs.)	0.03 0.03 -	0.03 0.03 -	0.28 -	0.04 -	0.03 -	0.29 -

Note:
1. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th August, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and on company's website www.hardwyn.com.

For and on behalf of Hardwyn India Limited
Sd/
Rubaljeet Singh Sayal
Managing Director & CFO
DIN: 00280624

Place: Delhi
Date: 14.08.2024

D S KULKARNI DEVELOPERS LIMITED
CIN No: L45201PN1991PLC063340
Regd Office: Unit # 301, 3rd Floor, Swajos One, Kothrud, Pune - 411038
Phone: 020-67166716 Email: cs.dskd@ashdanproperties.in, Website: www.dskcnp.com

Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2024 Un-audited	31-03-2024 Audited	30-06-2023 Un-audited	31-03-24 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,008.08	2,823.91	0	2,823.91
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	218.45	(3.81)	(82.41)	(888.32)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	218.45	(3.81)	(82.41)	(888.32)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	218.45	(3.81)	(82.41)	(888.32)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	218.45	(3.81)	(82.41)	(888.32)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,580.10	1,000.00
7	Other Equity	(14,935.91)	(15,514.28)	(16,918.55)	(15,514.28)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	(a) Basic	2.18	(0.04)	(0.32)	(8.88)
	(b) Diluted	2.18	(0.04)	(0.32)	(8.88)

Note:
The Board of Directors has approved the above audited Standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 and its release at their meeting held on 14th August, 2024. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.dskcnp.com.

For D S Kulkarni Developers Limited
Sd/-
Bhushan Vilaskumar Palresha
Managing Director
DIN: 01258918

Date: 14.08.2024
Place: Mumbai

MAGNITE DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN No: U45309NP2022PTC07434
Regd Office : 3rd Floor, S. No.-34, Near Inorbit Mall, Wadgaon Sheri, Pune - 411014
Phone : 020-66850000 Email : secretarial@solitaire.in, Website : www.themdp.in

Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.06.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(218.77)	(167.98)	(1,009.80)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(218.77)	(167.98)	(1,009.80)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(163.71)	(125.70)	(755.65)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(163.71)	(125.70)	(755.65)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1.00	1.00	1.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	(1,981.74)	(1,198.09)	(1,828.03)
10	Paid up Debt Capital Outstanding Debt	145,172.18	134,411.37	127,864.57
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(72.88)	(112.19)	(68.95)
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	(a) Basic	(1.6371)	(1.2571)	(7.5565)
	(b) Diluted	(1.6371)	(1.2571)	(7.5565)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.01	0.66	0.68
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.94	0.97	0.96

Note:
1. The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 14, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.themdp.in.
3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.themdp.in.
4. This extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of SEBI Listing Regulations, read with Chapter 1 of Operational Circular bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS_Div1/PIR/2022/000000103 dated July 29, 2022 ("Circular").

For Magnite Developers Private Limited
Sd/-
Bhushan Vilaskumar Palresha
Director
DIN: 01258918

Date: August 14, 2024
Place: Pune

NNP CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN No: U45400PN2020PTC196968
Regd Office : 3rd Floor, S. No.-34, Near Inorbit Mall, Wadgaon Sheri, Pune - 411014
Phone : 020-66850000 Email : cs@solitaire.in, Website : www.nnp.co.in

Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.06.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(26.02)	(3.66)	(70.72)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(26.02)	(3.66)	(70.72)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(19.47)	(2.74)	(57.25)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(19.47)	(2.74)	(57.25)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1.00	1.00	1.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	699.34	773.34	718.82
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	700.34	774.34	719.82
10	Paid up Debt Capital Outstanding Debt	94,493.89		

